Enhancing Undergraduate Education and Research in Aging to Eliminate Health Disparities (ENGAGED)

Application Deadline: August 5, 2024 for Fall Semester November 4, 2024 for Spring Semester

Academic Year Research Program 2024

Wake Forest University School of Medicine, Wake Forest University and Winston-Salem State University in Winston-Salem, NC, will host an academic year research program to increase diversity in aging-related research. Students have the option of participating in a "hands-on" research internship and/or an ENGAGED Research Club that features presentations by faculty and guest speakers, field trips and other interactive activities. Undergraduate students with an interest in learning about health disparities in aging and a career in biomedical research are encouraged to apply.

Program Information

The 2024 ENGAGED Academic Year Program will provide eligible participants with a stipend of \$15/hour (for up to 12 work hrs/week) and/or tuition remission (for up to 4 credit hours) depending upon the level of participation.

The ENGAGED program is sponsored by the National Institute on Aging, Wake Forest University School of Medicine, Wake Forest University and Winston-Salem State University.

Eligibility: Students applying to this program must be:

- Undergraduates from diverse backgrounds, including those from groups underrepresented in the biomedical sciences
- U.S. citizens or permanent residents of the U.S.
- In good academic standing

We welcome applications for participation without pay from interested students who do not meet the above eligibility requirements.



ENGAGED Program



2023 ENGAGED Students

To Apply Click <u>HERE</u>, Scan QR Code below <u>or</u> Visit:<u>https://redcap.wakehealth.edu/redcap/</u> <u>surveys/?s=PTWNJRRMACRRTHC8</u>



Wake Forest University School of Medicine









Contact Info:

Attention: ENGAGED BioTech Place 575 N. Patterson Ave., Suite 340 Winston-Salem, NC 27101 Phone: 336-716-3587 Fax: 336-716-2456 Email: <u>ENGAGED@wakehealth.edu</u>